2-20-56

03-24-2006

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	103204877.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T.	ornice: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Yasukazu NIHEI	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD	
	210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi,	
	Kanagawa 250-0193, Japan	0
	, , , ,	PT 27
		84.5. 06
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No	37 L
3. Nature of conveyance:		299 7
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		= =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) or addiess(es)	100 110
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the app	plication is: March 6, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
unknown	unknown	
Additional m	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	ψ+0.00
23373		d to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		authorized to charge all required
		nd the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Deposit Account.	also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
		9-4880 s page if paying by deposit account)
Do	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	o page it paying by deposit decounty
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.	oing information is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of the
		March 20, 2006
Alan J. Kasper R	Reg. No. 25,426	Date 8
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and doc	numents: 2
	corded with required cover sheet infor-	
MAIL STOP ASS	IGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE	ces Ξ
Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	30
A	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ğ
		E ,

03/23/2006 NJAMA 01 FC:8021

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yasukazu NIHEI of Kaisei-machi, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in;

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ORIENTATION FILM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING LIGHTD

DIS	CHARGE HEAD	ALEVIATION THE ARE PERIOD OF PRIOR ACTORIES	, Digoid
on	and executed an applicat March 6, 2006	ion for Letters Patent of the United States of America t; and	herefor
	Whereas, Fuji Photo Fi	lm Co., Ltd.	
	No. 210 Nakar	numa, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa 250-0193, Japa	ın
inve	` • •	quire the entire right, title, and interest in the application ites patents to be obtained therefor;	ı and
	Now therefore, for valua	ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled	lged,
inve unde any succ nece	gnee, its successors and assintion disclosed therein for the 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we Letters Patent granted upon essors and assigns; and I/w	assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above gns, the entire right, title and interest in the application he United States of America, including the right to clai- request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi- the invention set forth in the application to the assigne- e will execute without further consideration all papers of anection with the United States application when called	and the m priority ce to issue e, its leemed
n		nd request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2	2100
		shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
	,	filed) the filing	ng date
and	application number of said	application when known.	
Date:	2006 / 3 / 6	Yasukazu Nihei	
		s/ Yasukazu NIHEI	
Date:			
		s/	
Date:			
	and the second section of the section	s/	
Date:			
		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 017701 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 03/20/2006